
Order Guide

Order No. Description

33-4800-00 PACON 4800 Online Hardness Analyzer

33-4800-10 PACON 4800 Online Alkalinity Analyzer

50-5000-10

Spare Parts Kit Including pump head 
(including pump tube), all seals, stirrups, 
connection pipe of reagent bottle, 
recommend to exchange every year.

50-5000-20 LED light source, recommended to be 
replaced every two years

JENSPRIMA

ONLINE ANALYZER

Online Water Hardness Analyzer
PACON 4800

测量方法：
测量范围：

测量时间：
精准性：
重复性：
试剂消耗：
试剂有效期：
水样消耗：
电源：
功耗：
防护等级：
显示：
可选单位：
输出：

输入：
数据存储：

分析周期：
冲洗时间：
水质要求：

温度：
湿度：
压力：
进/出水连接：
尺寸/重量：
安装方式：

滴定比色法
总硬度：0.21-534.0 ppm CaCO3（见试剂类型）
总碱度：5.34-401.0 ppm CaCO3（见试剂类型）
约3分钟，取决于水的硬度/碱度浓度
所选试剂上限值的+/- 5%
所选试剂上限值的+/- 5%
约0.05-0.5ml/分析，取决于测量浓度
出厂2年(<25℃, 遮光存储)
每次分析约消耗1L水样(2bar压力时)
85-265 VAC, 47-63Hz
25VA(运行时), 3.5VA(待机时)
IP65
图形背光LCD显示
°dH、°f、ppm CaCO3、mmol/l、°e
1、2组可编程继电器输出(max.250V, 4A)
2、1组0 / 4–20 mA信号，max. 750 Ω
IN1输入(开始分析/流量控制开关/水表)   
100组历史曲线, 可直接在仪器上查阅
4G SD卡存储，可导入电导查阅历史数据及故障信息
时间间隔测量(5~360min)/外部信号/流量信号
可设定(15~1800s)
无色、无悬浮物、无气泡；pH: 4–10 ;铁: < 3 ppm ;
铜: <0.2 ppm ; 铝: < 0.1 ppm ; 锰: < 0.2 ppm
环境: 5°C–45°C, 水样: 5°C–40°C
20-90%RH，室内安装
ca. 0.5-5 bar (max.) (建议1-2bar)
外径6mm软管
300×300×200mm(W×H×D), 约4Kg
壁挂式

技术参数

Features

PACON 4800 is a compact, easy-to-operate and high accuracy online water hardness analyzer uses the principle of titrimetric colorimetry and is the best choice 
for water softening systems and reverse osmosis protection for enrey-level measurement.Low maintenance and low reagent consumption, suitable for long time 
continuous operation.Select the alkalinity reagent to measure total alkalinity.

Technical parameter

Measurement method：
Measurement range：

Measurement duration：
Measurement accuracy：
Repetition accuracy：
Reagent consumption：
Expiry date of reagent：
Water sample consumption：
Supply Voltage：
Power consumption：
Protection class：
Display：
Unit：
Outputs：

 Inputs： 
Data storage:

Analysis cycle：
Flush time：
Requirements of 
the water quality：

Temperature：

Humidity：
Water inlet pressure：
Inlet / Outlet connect：
Dimensions/Weight：
Installation：

Titration method with colour change
Total hardness：0.21-534.0 ppm CaCO3（see reagent tabel）
Total alkalinity：5.34-2050 ppm CaCO3（see reagent tabel）
ca. 3 minutes depending on the hardness of the water
±5% of the upper value of the respective reagent
±2.5% of the upper value of the respective reagent
approx. 0.05-0.5 ml/analysis, depending on the measured concentration
2 years from the factory (<25°C, storage in darkness)
approx. 1 L of water per analysis (at 2 bar pressure)
85 - 265 VAC, 47-63Hz
25VA（in operation），3.5VA（standby）
IP65
Multi-coloured and multi-lingual graphic display
°dH、°f、ppm CaCO3、mmol/l、°e
1、4 sets of programmable relay outputs (max. 250V, 4A)
2、1 group of 0 / 4 - 20 mA signals, max. 750 Ω
1、IN1 input (start analysis / flow control switch / water meter) 
100 sets of historical curves, directly accessible on the instrument 
4G SD card storage, Historical data and fault information can be 
imported
Measuring interval(5 - 360min) / External signal / Flow signal
Configurable（15~1800s）
clear,colourless,no solid particles,without gas bubbles; 
pH: 4 - 10.5 ; Iron: < 3 ppm ; Copper: < 0.2 ppm ; 
Al: < 0.1 ppm ; Mn: < 0.2 ppm;
Environmental temperature：5°C – 45°C，Measuring water temp.：
5°C–40°C
20-90%RH，Indoor installation
ca. 0.5 - 5 bar (max.) (recommended 1 -2bar)
6mm hose
300x300x200mm(WxHxD)，ca.4Kg
Wall mounting in closed rooms

● Economy model, High cost performance
● Automatic calibration, automatic diagnosis and automatic measurement
● Compact design, 300x300x200mm/ca.4Kg
● Low maintenance and low reagent consumption
● Multi-language graphic backlit LCD display
● Continuous measurement or interval measurement (5-360min)
● 2 x programmable contact outputs
● External signal input to control measurement, can be linked with external 
devices
● SD card data storage (historical data, fault log), 0/4-20mA output



ONLINE ANALYZER

JENSPRIMA

TH
Hardness Reagent

Suitable for

PACON 5000
PACON 4800
PACON 4600
PACON 4500（Discontinued）

● The PACON 5000/4800/4600 analyser must use the matching reagents produced by JENSPRIMA to measure different  hardness/alkalinity ranges by selecting 
different types of reagents.

Total alkalinity is the total amount of substances in water that can neutralise 
strong acids. Alkaline compounds in water (such as hydroxides and 
carbonates) remove H + ions from the water, which reduces the acidity of 
the water and results in a higher pH. Total alkalinity is measured by 
measuring the level of acid required to bring the pH of a particular sample 
to 4.2. At this level, all alkaline compounds are completely used up. 
Measuring alkalinity is essential to determine the ability of acidity and 
corrosive influences produced in water and is commonly used in boiler 
water quality monitoring.

Total alkalinityTotal hardness
Total hardness is the total amount of calcium and magnesium ions in water 
and the conversion units vary from country to country and are commonly 
used in mmol, ppm CaCO3. Hard water is not a serious health hazard. 
However, high hardness water can cause serious problems in industrial 
environments where it is common to monitor water hardness to prevent 
costly failures of components such as cooling towers, boilers and other 
equipment that contain or process water.

Warning
Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/face protection.
FIN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact 
lenses.ifpresent and easv to do. Continue rinsing.If eye irritation persists: Get 
medical advice/attention.

The label on the reagent bottle: Expires:11/2026 indicates that the bottle is 
valid until November 2026.

How to check the expiry date
01

TC
Alkalinity Reagent

Suitable for

PACON 5000
PACON 4800
PACON 4600
PACON 4500（Discontinued）

Products：
Capacity：
Expiry date of reagent：
Number of measurements：
storage：

Hardness Reagent、Alkalinity Reagent
500ml/bottle
2 years from the factory
ca. 5000~10000 analysis
storage in darkness（<25℃）

Technical parameters

 

  
°dH

0.012-0.12

0.03-0.3

0.09-0.9

0.3-3.0

0.9-9.0

1.5-15

3.0-30

°f

0.021-0.214

0.053-0.534

0.160-1.602

0.534-5.340

1.602-16.02

2.670-26.70

5.340-53.40

ppm CaCO3

0.21-2.14

0.53-5.34

1.60-16.0

5.34-53.4

16.0-160.2

26.7-267.0

53.4-534.0

mmol/L

0.002-0.021

0.005-0.053

0.016-0.160

0.053-0.534

0.160-1.602

0.267-2.670

0.534-5.340

  

Order No.

50-5000-01

50-5001-01

50-5003-01

50-5010-01

50-5030-01

50-5050-01

50-5100-01

Model

TH5000

TH5001

TH5003

TH5010

TH5030

TH5050

TH5100

  

Hardness reagent types and measuring ranges

 

  
°dH

0.3-7.5

0.45-11.5

0.6-15

0.9-22.5

4.5-115

°f

0.534-13.4

0.801-20.5

1.07-26.7

1.6-40.1

8.01-205.0

ppm CaCO3

5.34-134

8.01-205

10.7-267

16.0-401

80.1-2050

mmol/L

0.107-2.68

0.160-4.10

0.214-5.34

0.32-8.02

1.6-41.0

  

Order No.

50-5510-01

50-5515-01

50-5520-01

50-5530-01

50-5550-01

Model

TC5010

TC5015

TC5020

TC5030

TC5150

  

Alkalinity reagent types and measuring ranges




